
ANNUAL REPORT ON RELOCATION AND REAL PROPERTY ACQUISITION ACTIVITIES 
(UNDER THE UNIFORM RELOCATION ASSISTANCE AND REAL PROPERTY ACQUISITION POLICIES ACT OF 1970)

REPORT FOR
FISCAL YEAR

PROGRAM

GSA FORM 2997 (12-77)GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION

PROGRAM TITLE REPORTS CONTROL SYMBOL

AGENCY (Department, Bureau, Office, Division)

SECTION I - RELOCATION ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS AND EXPENSES

AMOUNT PAID 
(b)

NUMBER OF 
CLAIMS PAID 

(a)
ITEM

1

14

13

12

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

Payments for expenses of  
moving individuals and  
families

Payments for searching and 
moving expenses for dis- 
placed businesses, farms 
and non-profit organizations

Actual expenses (Sec. 202(a))

Fixed payment including dislocation 
allowance (Sec. 202(b))

Payment in lieu of actual expenses 
(Sec. 202(c))

Actual expenses (Sec. 202(a))

Replacement housing payments for homeowners. (Sec. 203))

SECTION II - REAL PROPERTY ACQUISITION SETTLEMENTS COMPLETED

TOTAL AMOUNT PROJECTED FOR NEXT FISCAL YEAR TO BE PAID FROM  
FEDERAL FUNDS

TOTAL AMOUNT PROJECTED FOR NEXT FISCAL YEAR

TOTAL AMOUNT PAID FROM FEDERAL FUNDS THIS FISCAL YEAR

TOTAL (Sum of lines 9 and 10, column (b) only)

Administrative costs in carrying our relocation program (Including cost of relocation advisory 
services provided under Section 205 of the Act)

Subtotal (Sum of lines 1 thru 8)

Last resort housing (Sec. 206(a))

Down payment assistance (Tenants and certain others) (Sec. 204(2))

Rental assistance payments (Tenants and certain others) (Sec. 204(1))

AMOUNT PAID 
(b)

NUMBER OF 
CLAIMS PAID 

(a)
ITEM

18

17

16

15

TOTAL AMOUNT PAID FROM FEDERAL FUNDS

TOTAL (Sum of lines 15 thru 16)

Acquired by condemnation 2/

Acquired by negotiation 1/

1/  Negotiated tracts include all tracts acquired by any method other than condemnation 
      for reason of price disagreement.

2/  Include only tracts condemned because of price 
      disagreement.

REMARKS

(See Instructions on reverse)

PB-122

$

$

$

$



INSTRUCTIONS

Section I - Relocation Assistance Payments and Expenses. For each of 
the types of assistance or payments shown in lines 1 through 8, report the 
total number of claims paid in column (a) and the amounts thereof in column 
(b). Descriptions for lines 1 through 5 and 7 through 9 are considered 
adequate for completion without further instructions. For line 6, report total 
rental assistance claims paid including rental assistance to former 
homeowners who elect to rent in lieu of receiving a replacement housing 
payment authorized by Section 203 of the Act. In the case of 
claimants who elect to have their rental assistance payment in installments, 
the total amount of the rental assistance entitlement should be reported as 
paid during the reporting year in which the first installment is paid. In line 10, 
report the total amount of Administrative costs incurred in carrying out the 
relocation program including the cost of relocation assistance advisory 
services provided under Section 205 of the Act. Descriptions in lines 11 
through 14 are considered to be adequate without further instructions. 
  
  
Section II - Real Property Acquisitions Settlements Completed. Report 
the number of parcels column (a) and the compensation paid column (b) for 
real property acquired and paid for during the reportable year. On line 15, 
report the total number of parcels and compensation paid for real property 
acquired by any method other than condemnation for reason of price 
disagreement. On line 16, report in the appropriate columns only tracts 
condemned because of price disagreement. Line descriptions for 
lines 17 and 18 are adequate for completion without further instructions. It is 
understood that this section will only include settlements completed. It 
excludes the reporting of parcels acquired by condemnation where 
settlements have not been completed. Such parcels should be reported when 
settlement has been completed. 
 

GSA FORM 2997 (12-77) BACK


C:\WINDOWS\DESKTOP\G3655.PDF
ANNUAL REPORT ON RELOCATION AND REAL PROPERTY ACQUISITION ACTIVITIES
(UNDER THE UNIFORM RELOCATION ASSISTANCE AND REAL PROPERTY ACQUISITION POLICIES ACT OF 1970)
REPORT FOR
FISCAL YEAR
PROGRAM
GSA FORM 2997 (12-77)
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION
PROGRAM TITLE
REPORTS CONTROL SYMBOL
AGENCY (Department, Bureau, Office, Division)
SECTION I - RELOCATION ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS AND EXPENSES
AMOUNT PAID
(b)
NUMBER OF
CLAIMS PAID
(a)
ITEM
1
14
13
12
11
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
Payments for expenses of 
moving individuals and 
families
Payments for searching and
moving expenses for dis-
placed businesses, farms
and non-profit organizations
Actual expenses (Sec. 202(a))
Fixed payment including dislocation
allowance (Sec. 202(b))
Payment in lieu of actual expenses
(Sec. 202(c))
Actual expenses (Sec. 202(a))
Replacement housing payments for homeowners. (Sec. 203))
SECTION II - REAL PROPERTY ACQUISITION SETTLEMENTS COMPLETED
TOTAL AMOUNT PROJECTED FOR NEXT FISCAL YEAR TO BE PAID FROM 
FEDERAL FUNDS
TOTAL AMOUNT PROJECTED FOR NEXT FISCAL YEAR
TOTAL AMOUNT PAID FROM FEDERAL FUNDS THIS FISCAL YEAR
TOTAL (Sum of lines 9 and 10, column (b) only)
Administrative costs in carrying our relocation program (Including cost of relocation advisory 
services provided under Section 205 of the Act)
Subtotal (Sum of lines 1 thru 8)
Last resort housing (Sec. 206(a))
Down payment assistance (Tenants and certain others) (Sec. 204(2))
Rental assistance payments (Tenants and certain others) (Sec. 204(1))
AMOUNT PAID
(b)
NUMBER OF
CLAIMS PAID
(a)
ITEM
18
17
16
15
TOTAL AMOUNT PAID FROM FEDERAL FUNDS
TOTAL (Sum of lines 15 thru 16)
Acquired by condemnation 2/
Acquired by negotiation 1/
1/  Negotiated tracts include all tracts acquired by any method other than condemnation
      for reason of price disagreement.
2/  Include only tracts condemned because of price
      disagreement.
REMARKS
(See Instructions on reverse)
PB-122
$
$
$
$
INSTRUCTIONS
Section I - Relocation Assistance Payments and Expenses. For each of the types of assistance or payments shown in lines 1 through 8, report the total number of claims paid in column (a) and the amounts thereof in column (b). Descriptions for lines 1 through 5 and 7 through 9 are considered adequate for completion without further instructions. For line 6, report total rental assistance claims paid including rental assistance to former homeowners who elect to rent in lieu of receiving a replacement housing payment authorized by Section 203 of the Act. In the case of
claimants who elect to have their rental assistance payment in installments, the total amount of the rental assistance entitlement should be reported as paid during the reporting year in which the first installment is paid. In line 10, report the total amount of Administrative costs incurred in carrying out the relocation program including the cost of relocation assistance advisory services provided under Section 205 of the Act. Descriptions in lines 11 through 14 are considered to be adequate without further instructions.
 
 
Section II - Real Property Acquisitions Settlements Completed. Report the number of parcels column (a) and the compensation paid column (b) for real property acquired and paid for during the reportable year. On line 15, report the total number of parcels and compensation paid for real property acquired by any method other than condemnation for reason of price disagreement. On line 16, report in the appropriate columns only tracts condemned because of price disagreement. Line descriptions for
lines 17 and 18 are adequate for completion without further instructions. It is understood that this section will only include settlements completed. It excludes the reporting of parcels acquired by condemnation where settlements have not been completed. Such parcels should be reported when settlement has been completed.
 
GSA FORM 2997 (12-77) BACK
	REPORT FOR FISCAL YEAR: 
	PROGRAM: 
	PROGRAM TITLE: 
	AGENCY (Department, Bureau, Office, Division): 
	NUMBER OF CLAIMS PAID (a): 
	NUMBER OF CLAIMS PAID (a) This is a read only calculated field.: 0.00000000
	NUMBER OF CLAIMS PAID (a): 
	NUMBER OF CLAIMS PAID (a): 
	NUMBER OF CLAIMS PAID (a): 
	NUMBER OF CLAIMS PAID (a): 
	NUMBER OF CLAIMS PAID (a): 
	NUMBER OF CLAIMS PAID (a): 
	NUMBER OF CLAIMS PAID (a): 
	NUMBER OF CLAIMS PAID (a): 
	NUMBER OF CLAIMS PAID (a): 
	NUMBER OF CLAIMS PAID (a): 
	REMARKS: 
	AMOUNT PAID (b): 
	AMOUNT PAID (b): 
	AMOUNT PAID (b): 
	AMOUNT PAID (b): 
	AMOUNT PAID (b) This is a read only calculated field.: 0.00000000
	AMOUNT PAID (b): 
	AMOUNT PAID (b) This is a read only calculated field.: 0.00000000
	AMOUNT PAID (b): 
	AMOUNT PAID (b): 
	AMOUNT PAID (b): 
	AMOUNT PAID (b): 
	AMOUNT PAID (b): 
	AMOUNT PAID (b): 
	AMOUNT PAID (b): 
	AMOUNT PAID (b): 
	AMOUNT PAID (b) This is a read only calculated field.: 0.00000000
	AMOUNT PAID (b): 
	AMOUNT PAID (b): 



