## ANNUAL REPORT ON RELOCATION AND REAL PROPERTY ACQUISITION ACTIVITIES

(UNDER THE UNIFORM RELOCATION ASSISTANCE AND REAL PROPERTY ACQUISITION POLICIES ACT OF 1970)

 PROGRAM
 PROGRAM TITLE
 REPORTS CON

REPORT FOR FISCAL YEAR REPORTS CONTROL SYMBOL

PB-122

AGENCY (Department, Bureau, Office, Division)

SECTION I - RELOCATION ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS AND EXPENSES					
	ITEM		NUMBER OF CLAIMS PAID (a)	AMOUNT PAID (b)	
1	Payments for expenses of moving individuals and families	Actual expenses (Sec. 202(a))		\$	
2		Fixed payment including dislocation allowance (Sec. 202(b))			
3	Payments for searching and moving expenses for dis- placed businesses, farms and non-profit organizations	Actual expenses (Sec. 202(a))			
4		Payment in lieu of actual expenses (Sec. 202(c))			
5	Replacement housing payments for homeowners. (Sec. 203))				
6	Rental assistance payments (Tenants and certain others) (Sec. 204(1))				
7	Down payment assistance (Tenants and certain others) (Sec. 204(2))				
8	Last resort housing (Sec. 206(a))				
9	Subtotal (Sum of lines 1 thru 8)				
10	Administrative costs in carrying our relocation program (Including cost of relocation advisory services provided under Section 205 of the Act)				
11	TOTAL (Sum of lines 9 and 10, column (b) only)				
12	TOTAL AMOUNT PAID FROM FEDERAL FUNDS THIS FISCAL YEAR				
13	TOTAL AMOUNT PROJECTED FOR NEXT FISCAL YEAR				
14	TOTAL AMOUNT PROJECTED FOR NEXT FISCAL YEAR TO BE PAID FROM FEDERAL FUNDS			\$	
	SECTION II - REAL PROPERTY ACQUISITION SETTLEMENTS COMPLETED				
	ІТ	EM	NUMBER OF CLAIMS PAID (a)	AMOUNT PAID (b)	
15	Acquired by negotiation <u>1</u> /			\$	
16	Acquired by condemnation 2/				
17	TOTAL (Sum of lines 15 thru 16)				
18	TOTAL AMOUNT PAID FROM FEDERAL	FUNDS		\$	
	1/ Negotiated tracts include all tracts acquired by any method other than condemnation for reason of price disagreement.       2/ Include only tracts condemned because of price disagreement.				

REMARKS

## INSTRUCTIONS

Section I - Relocation Assistance Payments and Expenses. For each of the types of assistance or payments shown in lines 1 through 8, report the total number of claims paid in column (a) and the amounts thereof in column (b). Descriptions for lines 1 through 5 and 7 through 9 are considered adequate for completion without further instructions. For line 6, report total rental assistance claims paid including rental assistance to former homeowners who elect to rent in lieu of receiving a replacement housing payment authorized by Section 203 of the Act. In the case of claimants who elect to have their rental assistance payment in installments, the total amount of the rental assistance entitlement should be reported as paid during the reporting year in which the first installment is paid. In line 10, report the total amount of Administrative costs incurred in carrying out the relocation program including the cost of relocation assistance advisory services provided under Section 205 of the Act. Descriptions in lines 11 through 14 are considered to be adequate without further instructions.

## Section II - Real Property Acquisitions Settlements Completed. Report

the number of parcels column (a) and the compensation paid column (b) for real property acquired and paid for during the reportable year. On line 15, report the total number of parcels and compensation paid for real property acquired by any method other than condemnation for reason of price disagreement. On line 16, report in the appropriate columns only tracts condemned because of price disagreement. Line descriptions for lines 17 and 18 are adequate for completion without further instructions. It is understood that this section will only include settlements completed. It excludes the reporting of parcels acquired by condemnation where settlements have not been completed. Such parcels should be reported when settlement has been completed.

GSA FORM 2997 (12-77) BACK